The interest and principal of said bonds shall be provided for in a like manner as for other bonds of said city, and the faith and credit of said city shall be pledged for the prompt payment of such interest and principal.

When act to

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage. And all parts and portions of the said act, inconsistent with these amendments, are hereby repealed.

Approved March 1, 1869.

CHAPTER XXI.

Feb'y 19, 1869.

An Act to extend the jurisdiction of the city of Saint Paul over a part of the Owatonna Road in Dakota county, for certain purposes.

- SECTION 1. Jurisdiction of said city extended over the Owatonna Road from the west end of the bridge to foot of bluff—for what purpose.
 - Town of West St. Paul relieved from all responsibility for the want of repairs, etc.
 - 3. When act to take effect.

of repair thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the city of Saint Paul is hereby auctry partialisation thorized to extend its jurisdiction over so much of the state road, known as the Owatonna Road, as lies between the west end of the St. Paul bridge and the foot of the bluff in the town of West St. Paul, in Dakota county, so far as to permit the common council of said city, its officers and agents, to improve and repair the said part of said road and its bridges, and to keep the same in repair, in like manner and with like responsibility as if said portion of said road were a public street of said city, and with all right of action against said city by reason of want

SEC. 2. The said town of West Saint Paul and said West St. Paul county of Dakota are hereby relieved from all responsi-not to be beld billity for the want of repairs of the said portion of said want of repairs. state road or its bridges, and all right of action for damages for want of such repair, shall be enforced against said city of Saint Paul.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take effect.

and after its passage.

Approved February 19, 1869.

CHAPTER XXII.

An Act to authorize the city of Saint Paul to establish a Feb's 24, 1889. system of Sewerage for said city.

- SECTION 1. Council authorized to appoint a civil engineer for the purpose of making a survey and plan of a system of sewerage-when appointment may be made-when term shall expire.
 - 2. Said engineer to enter immediately upon the discharge of his duties-when to report to the Council-Council may appoint a Board of Engineers, etc. -for what purpose.
 - 3. When plan deemed satisfactory, may be adopted by resolution of Common Council-resolution to be recorded by the City Clerk-certified copy to be filed with Register of Deeds of Ramsey County-what to be deemed evidence of the adoption of said plan.
 - 4. How plan of sewerage may be altered, amended or modified,
 - 5. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The common council of the city of Saint Paul are hereby authorized to appoint a competent civil when council to engineer to make the necessary survey for, and to pro-purpose—when pose a plan and profile of a system of sewerage for said term to expire. city. The said appointment may be made immediately after the approval of this act, and the said engineer shall give such bond and shall be paid such compensation as